## DUCKETED

## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

JUN 1 6 2014

IN RE: RANDOM SELECTION OF ) ) G.O. 14-5 GRAND AND PETIT JURORS )

In accordance with the Court's General Order Regarding Random Selection of Grand and Petit Jurors (<u>G.O. 09-02</u>) and the Jury Selection and Service Act of 1968, 28 U.S.C. § 1861, et seq., as amended, the Court's Plan for the Random Selection of Grand and Petit Jurors is supplemented as follows:

After each Master Jury Wheel is filled, juror qualification forms shall be mailed in the following manner:

First year:	One-fourth of all names in the Master Jury Wheel
	through purely random selection by a properly
	programmed electronic data processing system.
Second year:	To one-third of all remaining names in the Master Jury
	Wheel through purely random selection by a properly
	programmed electronic data processing system.
Third year:	To one-half of all remaining names in the Master Jury
	Wheel through purely random selection by a properly
	programmed electronic data processing system.
Fourth year:	All remaining names listed on the Master Jury Wheel.

This Order supplements General Order 09-02 filed March 4, 2009.

DATED this <u>16th</u> day of June, 2014.

VICKI MILES-LaGRANGE, CHIEF

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

ROBIN J. CAUTHRON UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

STEPHEN P. FRIOT UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

JOE HEATON UNHED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

TIMOTHY D. DeGIUSTI UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE